UM9090Rev4.0_Date 03/2022
This         Symbol calls attention to an operating procedure, practice, or
the like, which, if not correctly performed or adhered to, could result
in personal injury or damage to or destruction of part or all of the
product and system. Do NOT proceed beyond a warning symbol
until the indicated conditions are fully understood and met.
Specifications
Wiring

Instruction Manual
1. INTRODUCTION
2. NUMBERING SYSTEM
3. FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
4. INPUT RANGE & ACCURACY
5. SPECIFICATIONS
6. INSTALLATION
1. INTRODUCTION
2. NUMBERING SYSTEM
3. FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
4. INPUT RANGE & ACCURACY
5. SPECIFICATIONS
6. INSTALLATION
7. OPERATION7. OPERATION
7.1 KEYPAD OPERATION
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
AUTOMATIC TUNING
MANUAL P.I.D. ADJUSTMENT
RAMP & DWELL
MANUAL TUNING PROCEDURE
FLOW CHART
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION
6.1 DIMENSIONS & PANEL CUTOUT
6.2 WIRING DIAGRAM 9. ERROR MESSAGES9. ERROR MESSAGES
In addition, this instrument has functions of single stage ramp
and dwell, auto-tunung and manual mode execution. Ease of use
also an essential feature with it.
This manual contains information for the installation and operation
 of the Future Design Control’s model FDC-9090 Fuzzy  Logic
 micro-processor based controller.
1. INTRODUCTION1. INTRODUCTION
SV
PV
CON
ALM
3. FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION3. FRONT PANEL DESCRIPTION
Process Value Display
(0.4" red LED)
Set point Value Display
(0.3" green LED)
Control Output
Alarm Output
Scroll Key
Down Key
Return Key
Up Key
4. INPUT RANGE & ACCURACY4. INPUT RANGE & ACCURACY
Input Type
Iron-Constantan
Chromel-Alumel
Copper-Constantan
Chromel-Constantan
Pt30%RH/Pt6%RH
Pt13%RH/Pt
Pt10%RH/Pt
Nicrosil-Nisil
PT100 ohms(DIN)
PT100 ohms(JIS)
-10mV to 60mV
Range( C/F )
-50/999C -58/1830F
-50/1370C -58/2498F
-270 to 400 C -454/752F
 -50/750C -58/1382F
300/1800C 572/3272F
0/1750C 32/3182F
0/1750C 32/3182F
-50/1300C -58/2372F
-200/400C -328/752F
-200/400C -328/752F
-1999 to 9999
Accuracy
+/-2 C(4F)
+/-0.4 C(.8F)